

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

6-25-2018

Greenwald v. Western Surety Company Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 45404

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/
idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs](https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs)

Recommended Citation

"Greenwald v. Western Surety Company Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 45404" (2018). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All*. 7224.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/7224

This Court Document is brought to you for free and open access by the Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs at Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law. It has been accepted for inclusion in Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law. For more information, please contact annablaine@uidaho.edu.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

BRENT H. GREENWALD dba,
GREENWALD NEUROSURGICAL, P.C.,
an Idaho Corporation,

Plaintiff/Respondent/Cross-Appellant,

vs.

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY,

Defendant/Appellant/Cross-Respondent.

Docket No. 45404

Bonneville County Case No. CV-2015-
5972

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

In the District Court of the Seventh Judicial District of the State of Idaho,
In and for the County of Bonneville, Honorable Joel E. Tingey, District Judge, Presiding

Joshua S. Evett
ELAM & BURKE, P.A.
P. O. Box 1539
Boise, Idaho 83701
Telephone: (208) 343-5454
Facsimile: (208) 384-5844
jse@elamburke.com

Attorneys for Defendant/Appellant

Ronald L. Swafford
Trevor L. Castleton
Larren K. Covert
Earl Blower
SWAFFORD LAW, P.C.
655 S. Woodruff Ave.
Idaho Falls, ID 83401
Telephone: (208) 524-4002
Facsimile: (208) 524-4131
rons@swaffordlaw.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff/Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
I. ARGUMENT	1
A. Greenwald Neurosurgical Does Not Analyze the District Court’s Decision.....	1
B. The District Court and Greenwald Neurosurgical Erroneously Claim that Western Surety Submitted No Responsive Affidavits or Evidence on Summary Judgment and Ignored that there were Genuine Issues of Disputed Material Fact in Movant’s Submissions.	3
C. Greenwald Neurosurgical Ignores the Numerous Genuine Issues of Disputed Material Fact that Preclude Summary Judgment, Many of Which Involve Credibility Issues.....	5
1. As the District Court Recognized, Greenwald Neurosurgical’s Story Changed After the District Court Ruled that the Bond Only Covered Greenwald Neurosurgical’s Losses.	6
2. There Is Evidence that Greenwald Neurosurgical Falsely Claims that Udy Took \$140,095.00 From It Rather than from Allagash Realty.	9
3. There is Evidence That Greenwald Neurosurgical Falsely Claims that Udy Transferred \$130,091.20 from Its Account to Pay Balances on Dr. Greenwald’s Personal Credit Cards.	10
D. There Was Evidence Udy Did not Meet the Bond’s Definition of an “Employee.”	12
E. The Court’s Decision that Only Greenwald Neurosurgical Was Covered is Correct.	16
F. Assuming this Court Upholds the Judgment, the District Court’s Attorney Fee Adjustment was Appropriate.	23
II. CONCLUSION.....	25
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	26

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

Cases

<i>Argyle v. Slemaker</i> , 107 Idaho 668, 691 P.2d 1283 (Ct.App. 1984)	5
<i>Bonz v. Sudweeks</i> , 119 Idaho 539, 541, 808 P.2d 876, 878 (1991).....	2
<i>Brown v. Greenheart</i> , 157 Idaho 156, 166 (2014).....	21
<i>City of Sandpoint v. Sandpoint Independent Highway District</i> , 139 Idaho 65, 72 P.3d 905, 907 (2003).....	1
<i>Edwards v. Conchemco, Inc.</i> , 111 Idaho 851, 852, 727 P.2d 1279, 1280 (Ct.App.1986).....	1
<i>Farm Bureau Ins. Co. of Idaho v. Kinsey</i> , 149 Idaho 415, 419 (2010)	21
<i>Lakeland True Value Hardware, LLC v. Hartford Fire Ins. Co.</i> , 153 Idaho 716,723,291 P.3d 399,406	21
<i>Lowry v. Ireland Bank</i> , 116 Idaho 708, 711, 779 P.2d 22, 25 (Ct.App. 1989).....	5, 6
<i>Luzar v. Western Surety Co.</i> , 107 Idaho 693 (1984)	13
<i>McCoy v. Lyons</i> , 120 Idaho 765, 771, 820 P.2d 360, 366 (1991)	4
<i>Smith v. Meridian Joint Sch. Dist. No. 2</i> , 128 Idaho 714, 719, 918 P.2d 583, 588 (1996)	2
<i>Sun Valley Shamrock Resources, Inc. v. Travelers Leasing Corp.</i> , 118 Idaho 116, 118, 794 P.2d 1389, 1391 (1990).....	2
<i>Thompson v. U.S. Fidelity & Guaranty Co.</i> , 3 F.Supp. 756 (D. Idaho 1933)	13
<i>Valentine v. Perry</i> , 118 Idaho 653, 655-56, 798 P.2d 935, 937-38 (1990)	17

Statutes

Idaho Code § 30-21-803	16
Idaho Code § 30-21-810	20
Idaho Code § 41-1839	23, 24

Other Authorities

IDJI 2d 1.00	5
--------------------	---

Rules

Idaho Rule of Civil Procedure 56(c).....	2, 3
Idaho Rule of Civil Procedure 54 (d)(1)(B)	24
Idaho Rule of Civil Procedure 54(e)(5)	24
